IPTAR

Institute for Psychoanalytic Training and Research

Adult Program

Tuition and Fees Sheet
FALL 2023 & SPRING 2024

IPTAR operates on a quarterly academic schedule, with two eight-week courses offered
each quarter for each program. Some classes may be 16 weeks with a “Part I” and “Part
[I” spanning two quarters. Total cost reflected below is for Full Time students: those taking
8 classes per year. Full time status is typically required for the first two years of the Adult
Program. This tuition and fees sheet is only meant to be used during the academic year
that spans Fall 2020 and Spring 2021, September 2020 to June 2021. All tuition must be
fully paid in order to enroll in the following year. Tuition is paid on a quarterly basis and
full tuition must be paid by the end of the year. Candidates with a

tuition balance may not enroll in the oncoming year until the balance is paid. All fees must
be paid in the quarter they are incurred.

Adult Program Tuition

Track 1: Licensed Psychologist and LCSW enroll in 8 courses a year and have no
requirements to see patients at the ICC.

Track 2: Candidates with a Mental Health Background (MSW, Psychology, etc) who are
not fully licensed have the option to work a full 10 hours per week in the ICC in
exchange for full tuition and supervision (Full Clinical Practicum) OR may pay half
tuition and clinical practicum program fee ($3,000) and work 5 hours a week at the ICC
(Half Clinical Practicum)

Track 3: Unlicensed and working towards an LP (i.e. graduates of the Respecialization
program, international students, etc) are required to work 10 clinical hours per week at
the ICC in exchange for full tuition and supervision (Full Clinical Practicum)

First Year

Track 1: $6000/ year

Includes:
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Adult Year 1 Classes
Close Process Group (Optional)
Track 2: First Year Half Clinical Practicum: $3000/ year + 5 hours/ week

Includes:

Adult Year 1 Classes

ICC Supervision

Close Process Group

Clinical Practicum Program Fee (reduced)

Track 3: First Year Full Clinical Practicum: 10 hours/ week = no cost

Includes:

Adult Year 1 Classes

ICC Supervision

Close Process Group

Clinical Practicum Program Fee

Second Year Track

1: $6000/ Year

Includes:
Adult Year 2 Classes
Close Process Group (Optional)

Track 2: Second Year Half Clinical Practicum: $3,000/ year + 5 hours/ week

Includes:

Adult Year 2 Classes

ICC Supervision

Close Process Group

Clinical Practicum Program Fee (reduced)

Track 3: Second Year Full Clinical Practicum: 10 hours/ week = no cost
Includes:

Adult Year 2 Classes

A Component Society of the International Psychoanalytical Association
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ICC Supervision

Close Process Group

Clinical Practicum Program Fee
Third Year and Beyond

All Tracks: $750 per course

Integrated Track Tuition

The Integrated Training Track allows candidates to train in the CAP, Adult and Parent-
Infant programs. Tuition is done on a per class base using the rates for each program.
The CAP Program is done on a per-class basis. Each class is $325.

Fees and Other Expenses

Fees

Application Fee (one time per program): $150

Late Application Fee: $200

Library Fee: $200/ year

Maintain Matriculation Fee: $150/ year (if candidate is not actively enrolled)
Candidate ID: $25

Late Registration: $150 (if candidate enrolls after add/drop period)

Late Tuition: $150- without prior payment plan

Supervision

For control work cases there is a set fee of $75/ supervision hour. For candidates in the
Clinical Practicum supervision is included. Supervision costs are arranged privately with
supervisors for non- ICC cases.

Analysis

Candidates in the Adult Psychoanalytic Program are required to be in analysis with an
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IPTAR fellow or an approved IPA analyst. If candidates from the CAP and
Respecialization programs are accepted into the Adult Program, they will need to be in
analysis with an IPTAR fellow. The cost of psychoanalysis is arranged privately with your
analyst, though it ranges between $100 and $250 per session. Limited low-fee analysis
is available based on need and availability. It is recommended that candidates of all
programs are in analysis throughout their training.

Payment Plan

Candidates have several options to pay tuition. Tuition can either be paid in full after
enrollment or candidates can opt for a payment plan. If a candidate prefers a payment
plan tuition for the enrolled quarter is due by the end of the quarter. Candidates can
break down the payments into as many as 4 installments over this period.
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